83
w
w
w
.h
a
s
ti
n
g
s
e
le
c
tr
ic
a
l.c
o
m
.a
u
•
 P
h
:
0
2
 9
6
2
5
 7
7
4
4
APPLICATION
For application in installation areas with small amounts of
space. Lock nut in any position.
PROTECTION:
Exd IIC/Exe II/ExtD A21, IP67
Suitable for use in Zone1, 2, 21 and 22.
CERTIFICATION:
IECEx
MATERIAL:
Brass with Nickle plated
For Stainless Steel add /SS to part number
Elbow Exd IIC/Exe II/ExtD A21
OSAE Types
Ordering Code Examples
OSAE-M20(F)XM20(F)   M20 Female to M20 Female
OSAE-M20(M)XM20(F)   M20 Male to M20 Female
OSAE-M20(M)XM20(M)   M20 Male to M20 Male
OSAE-M20(M)XNPT1/2(F)  M20 Male to NPT 1/2" Female
OSAE-NPT1/2(M)XM20(F)  NPT 1/2" Male to M20 Female
OSAE-NPT1/2(M)XNPT1/2(M)  NPT 1/2" Male to NPT 1/2" Male
Phone for all other ordering code combinations as listed in above table
Round Type/
Siz e
Entry Thread Size (M)
D d S
L1
L2 L
Metric NPT OSAE-M OSAE-F OSAE-MF
OSAE-16 M16 1/2" 24 10.3 32 15 20 20 15 43
OSAE-20 M20 1/2" 27 15.2 34.5 16 20 20 16 43
OSAE-25 M25 3/4" 32 19.8 37 16 20 20 16 50
OSAE-32 M32 1" 39 26 43 18 20 20 18 62
OSAE-40 M40 1 1/4" 48 33 50 19 20 20 19 73
OSAE-50 M50 1 1/2" 58 43 57 21 25 25 21 85
OSAE-63 M63 2" 73 55 70 24 25 25 24 107
OSAE-75 M75 2 1/2" 85 68 76 24 25 25 24 118